. ASD-W

Anglophone School District West

Appendix C - ASD-W Data

Policy Name and Number:

ASD-W-ER 2.2 - School Culture

Exit Survey:
2021 2022 2023
| feel safe at my school. ASD-W 84.0% 78.1% 80.7%
Province 85.4% 82.3% 82.0%
| enjoyed my school experience. ASD-W 68.5% 66.5% 64.8%
Province 69.1% 69.0% 68.3%
If | had a problem, there was an adult | could talk to. ASD-W 80.0% 75.1% 79.0%
Province 81.5% 79.0% 80.9%
My school experience encouraged me to want to learn. ASD-W 63.0% 63.9% 61.5%
Province 65.7% 67.5% 65.1%
The variety of courses available met my needs. ASD-W 75.8% 77.0% 78.4%
Province 75.9% 77.8% 76.6%




Grades 4-5

2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
All All All
Anglophone Anglophone Anglophone
West School | AN9IoPhone | gy School | ANglophone | g school | Anglophone
District Districts District Districts TRer Districts
(Approx. (Approx. (Approx. (Approx. (Approx. (Approx.
2500) 7800) 3000) 9500) 3400) 10000)
Relatedness —
R e TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE
My teachers like
me and care 91.00% 90.70% 92 10% 92 10% 89.60% 90.70%
about me.
| ke to be with &87.40% 87.30% 86.90% 86.70% 84 70% 85.50%
my teachers. ' ' : : : :
Relatedness -
Disagree/Neithern
Agree nor Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree
Disagree/Agree
| feel accepted , : : .
for who | am. NIA IA N/A A N/A N/A
| make friends . , , , : .
easily at school. NIA IA N/A /A N/A N/A
There is at least
Scﬂhnﬂeoiel;jggnaém 86.10% 87.00% 88.50% 88.70% 86.40% 86.40%
to for help.




Grades 6-12 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024
All All All
Anglophone Anglophone Anglophone
West School A"9'°F!h°“e West School Ang_lop_hone West School Ang_lopfhone

District Districts District Districts District Districts

(Approx. (Approx. (Approx. (Approx. (Approx. (Approx.

9000) 29000) 10000) 32000) 10500) 33500)
Relatedness —

TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE
False/True
My teachers like
me and care 81.20% 80.90% 75.80% 76.50% 81.80% 82.20%
about me.
ke tobe with | o) snon | 61.80% | 59.80% | 60.10% | 62.70% | 64.00%
my teachers.
Relatedness -
Disagree/Neither|
Agree nor Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree Agree
Disagree/Agree
| feel accepted N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
for who | am.
| make friends N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
easily at school.
There is at least
one adult at 77.60% | 78.90% | 78.80% | 79.50% | 79.70% | 80.00%
school | can go
to for help.

As 0f 2021-2022, CARR (Competence, Autonomy, Relatedness, Relevance) Student Survey added
Resilience and Self-Regulation questions, for Grades 4-5 & Grades 6-12, are part of the new
Education and Early Childhood Development — Integrated Student Survey developed in
collaboration with the New Brunswick Health Council.

True includes Sort of true for me and Really True for me. Agree includes Strongly agree.

N/A No longer asked




School Wellness Data - EECD Integrated Survey

| feel close to | | feel | am I am happy | | feel the teachers | | feel safe at | | feel my learning
people at my | part of my to be at my | at my school treat | school. needs are met at
school. school. school. me fairly. my school.
2021-22 | ASDW | A new NB Health Council and EECD Integrated Survey was introduced. Elementary was integrated
K-5 Prov | with the new survey in 2022-2023.
2021-22 | ASDw 75% 69% 61% 82% 71% 74%
6-12 Prov 75% 70% 64% 82% 75% 74%
2022-23 | ASDW 91% 89% 91% 95% 93% N/A
4-5 Prov 91% 89% 91% 95% 93% N/A
2022-23 | ASDW 76% 71% 62% 81% 75% 79%
6-12 Prov 76% 72% 65% 82% 76% 79%
2023-24 | ASDW N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
4-5 Prov N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
2023-24 | ASDW 73% 69% 61% 80% 71% 78%
6-12 Prov 74% 71% 65% 80% 73% 79%
% Includes Agree and Strongly Agree N/A = Not asked
Exit Survey — ASD-W 2021 | 2022 | 2023
Grade 12 Students
# Students 895 755 780
\Voluntary for students in Grade 12 1885 | 1879 | 1972
47% | 40% | 40%
Mental Health
. Ver
Survey Date | Poor | Fair Good v Excellent
Good
Winter (Dec
202(2 ) 12% | 24% 29% 23% | 12%
In general, what would you say your mental health is:
Spring 2023 | 12% | 24% 29% 21% | 13%




Fall 2023 10% | 22% 33% 22% | 13%
24x 3x 2X 1x | Never
Winter (D
'“zf)rz(z N 3396 | 10% | 15% [19%| 23%
How often have you had anxious feelings in the past
two weeks? Spring 2023 | 33% 9% 15% 19%( 23%
Fall 2023 29% 10% 16% 20% | 26%
Winter (D
inter (DeC)| 300, | 6% | 11% |16%| 36%
How often did you feel that you needed to talk to 2022
someone about your emotional or mental health in
ot year?“ you "™ Spring 2023 | 30% | 6% 11% | 15%| 37%
Fall 2023 26% 6% 11% 17% | 39%
Winter (D
mzzrz(z N 1o% | 6% | 10% |16%| 9%
How often have you felt depressed in the past two
weeks? Spring 2023 | 19% 6% 10% 17% | 49%
Fall 2023 | 15% 5% 11% 18% | 52%
School Relevance
Not at ite
A little [Somewhat QUI, Alot
all a bit
Winter (D
mzzrz(z N 6o | 14% | 28% |[33%| 20%
| have opportunities to develop skills that will be
useful later in life: Spring 2023 | 6% 12% 27% 34% | 22%
Fall 2023 6% 12% 27% 34% | 22%
Winter (De
' zorz(z N 1a | 20% | 30% |23%| 13%
The things | learn at school help me understand the
world: Spring 2023 | 15% 19% 30% 23% | 13%
Fall 2023 14% | 20% 30% 23% | 13%
Winter (D
n 2%;(2 N 2206 | 20% | 28% [19%| 12%
At my school we learn things that make me proud of
my race/ethnicity/culture/heritage: Spring 2023 | 22% | 18% 29% 18% | 12%
Fall 2023 21% 19% 29% 19%( 13%




Winter (Dec)

5022 9% 15% 26% 28% | 21%
The things | learn at school are important for my
future: Spring 2023 | 10% | 16% 26% 26% | 22%
Fall 2023 9% 15% 25% 27% | 24%
Student Relationships and Activities
St I St I
.rong v Disagree |Agree e
disagree agree
Winter (D
'”zf)rz(z ec) 9% | 18% |56%| 17%
| feel close to people at my school:
peop y Spring 2023 10% | 19% |51%| 19%
Fall 2023 9% 17% 56% | 18%
Winter (Dec
' 2 2(2 ) 11% | 14% |48%| 26%
There is at least one adult | can go to for help: Spring 2023 11% 12% 7% 7%
Fall 2023 10% 14% 49% | 26%
Never [ 1-2x 3-4x 5-6x | >6x
Winter (Dec)
How often did you participate in group work with 2022 8% | 35% 31% | 14% | 13%
other students in your class in the past two weeks at .
Spring 2023 | 8% 35% 30% 14% | 12%
school?
Fall 2023 | N/A | N/A N/A | N/A| N/A
Yes
Winter (Dec)
579
2022 %
Do you participate in at least one structured activity or|
club at your school? Spring 2023 57%
Fall 2023 N/A
Winter (Dec)
2022 58%
Do you participate in at least one structured activity
or club outside of your school? Spring 2023 61%




Number of Participants (6-12): Winter (Dec) 2022 - 6961, Spring 2023 -
5568, Fall 2023 - 7822

N/A = Question not asked



